Individual Points

SchoolName I;r:it:tls 1 2 3 4 5
Oregon 47 1 3 12 15 16
Portland 76 2 4 5 32 33
Stanford 100 6 10 26 28 30
California 112 8 9 11 40 44
Cal Poly 116 13 20 22 23 38
Arizona State 141 7 14 35 37 48
UCLA 142 17 18 21 36 50
Washington St 220 25 27 34 55 79
UC Santa Barbara 224 29 39 42 52 62
Washington 233 31 46 49 51 56
UC Davis 356 43 66 73 84 90
UC Riverside 370 19 68 91 93 99
Long Beach St 420 60 76 81 95 108
Eastern Washington 476 45 69 107 124 131
Sacramento St 498 71 94 106 112 115
Loyola Marymount 507 89 97 98 110 113
Boise State 508 61 83 100 125 139
Idaho 523 72 96 105 117 133
Santa Clara 526 67 102 114 121 122
UC Irvine 529 59 86 111 136 137
Cal St Fullerton 578 88 109 123 126 132
Fresno State 616 87 103 140 141 145
Pepperdine 704 92 138 157 158 159
San Jose St 721 129 142 146 150 154
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Overall
Place
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Name

Galen Rupp
David Kinsella

Shadrack Kiptoo-Biwott

John Moore
Michael Kilburg
Neftalem Araia
Kyle Alcorn
Yosef Ghebray
David Torrence
Hari Mix

Mark Matusak
Kenny Klotz
Phillip Reid
Jeff Helmer
Daniel Mercado
Scott Wall
Austin Ramos
Kyle Shackleton
Ulices Pina

Jeff Lease

Drew Shackleton
Troy Swier
Evan Anderson
Andrew Acosta
Drew Polley
Hakon DeVries
Andrew Jones
Garrett Heath
Mike Powers
Russell Brown
Kelly Spady
Colin Longmuir
Justin Houck
Alex Grant
Alonso Contreras
Laef Barnes
Joey Heller
Matt Johnsrud
Scott Smith
Michael Coe
Elliott Heath
Micah Tyhurst
Jonathan Peterson

Kari Karlsson

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Chip
Time

00:29:35.45
00:29:45.70
00:30:03.50
00:30:05.70
00:30:06.90
00:30:08.35
00:30:12.15
00:30:14.55
00:30:19.00
00:30:20.60
00:30:22.95
00:30:26.40
00:30:26.75
00:30:30.60
00:30:32.75
00:30:34.60
00:30:35.45
00:30:37.80
00:30:39.60
00:30:40.15
00:30:41.25
00:30:41.60
00:30:45.80
00:30:49.00
00:30:49.10
00:30:51.00
00:30:51.60
00:30:52.35
00:30:53.45
00:30:54.45
00:30:55.55
00:30:58.45
00:31:02.40
00:31:03.75
00:31:03.75
00:31:05.40
00:31:05.80
00:31:06.95
00:31:08.80
00:31:10.90
00:31:11.85
00:31:13.65
00:31:16.00
00:31:16.10

Individual
Points

e
TS 0 0 0o bR W —

B DA B B DB W W W W W W W W W WHh NN DNDDNDNDDRNDNDNDIDNRFR /= /= /= /= /= /= —
A W N~ O OV O IANUN KA WD~ O O 00 Ui A WN~O WO i A WM

School

Oregon
Portland
Oregon
Portland
Portland
Stanford
Arizona State
California
California
Stanford
California
Oregon

Cal Poly
Arizona State
Oregon
Oregon
UCLA

UCLA

UC Riverside
Cal Poly
UCLA

Cal Poly

Cal Poly
Oregon
Washington St
Stanford
Washington St
Stanford

UC Santa Barbara
Stanford
Washington
Portland
Portland
Washington St
Arizona State
UCLA
Arizona State
Cal Poly

UC Santa Barbara
California
Stanford

UC Santa Barbara
UC Davis
California

Page 1 of 4

Bib No

325
386
320
390
385
490
130
199
205
499
203
321
166
135
323
328
599
601
552
165
600
167
158
315
658
492
656
495
571
491
637
388
384
654
131
589
134
164
573
198
494
574
515
200



Overall
Place

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Name

Paul Limpf

Max O'Donoghue-McDonald

Joaquin Chapa
Garrett Kelly
Caleb Knox
Henry Hagenbuch
Jon Harding
Tim Aukshunas
Joe Gatel

Dino Bozzone
Daniel Geib
Cheyne Inman
Adam Shimer
Zuber Ahmed
Chris Chavez
Nick Mosey
Travis Kuhlman
Cody Eaton
DeRubira Julian
Riley Booker
John McGuire
Victor Zazueta
Mikias Gelagle
Russell Pfaff
Mike Delaurenti
Andrew Tachias
Alex Smyth
Marlon Patterson
Scott Grose
Kevin Friesen
Thomas Dileo
Eric Lee

Alex Crabill
Dylan Fitzpatrick
Eli Rodriquez
Gabe Lopez
Ben Engelhardt
Sam Ahlbeck
Mario Mendoza
Dominic Smargiassi
Dylan Jaedtke
Leif Anderson
Sawyer Bosch
Patrick Parsel
Spencer Rotan
Sky Johnston
Erick Garcia
Jeff Mackay

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Chip
Time

00:31:17.40
00:31:17.95
00:31:21.60
00:31:22.95
00:31:26.20
00:31:28.40
00:31:29.05
00:31:32.70
00:31:34.10
00:31:34.55
00:31:36.60
00:31:38.35
00:31:39.65
00:31:39.70
00:31:41.25
00:31:42.10
00:31:43.45
00:31:46.25
00:31:47.54
00:31:47.55
00:31:48.85
00:31:49.40
00:31:50.45
00:31:51.90
00:31:56.20
00:31:56.85
00:32:01.70
00:32:02.30
00:32:02.65
00:32:03.25
00:32:04.75
00:32:06.60
00:32:08.15
00:32:09.65
00:32:10.10
00:32:10.75
00:32:16.70
00:32:17.10
00:32:18.50
00:32:19.85
00:32:21.40
00:32:22.70
00:32:24.50
00:32:25.45
00:32:26.55
00:32:27.45
00:32:29.40
00:32:31.30

Individual
Points

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

76
71
78
79

80
81
82
&3
84
85
86
87
88

School

Eastern Washington
Washington
Oregon

Arizona State
Washington
UCLA
Washington

UC Santa Barbara
Cal Poly

Portland
Washington St
San Francisco
Washington
Portland
California

UC Irvine

Long Beach St
Boise State

UC Santa Barbara
Washington
Stanford

Arizona

Arizona State

UC Davis

Santa Clara

UC Riverside
Eastern Washington
UCLA
Sacramento St
Idaho

UC Davis
California

UCLA

Arizona

Long Beach St
UC Santa Barbara
Arizona State
Washington St

St Mary's Cal
Washington St
Long Beach St
Cal Poly

Boise State

UC Davis

UC Santa Barbara
UC Irvine

Fresno State

Cal St Fullerton
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Bib No

216
635
317
136
633
593
632
567
162
381
653
438
636
379
197
535
278
143
568
629
498
121
133
516
469
556
218
598
400
252
512
201
590
114
279
569
132
649
478
659
277
159
141
514
572
532
229
182



Overall
Place

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Name

Lino Almeida
Adalberto Corres
Raul Lara

Chris Ogle
Daniel Lindstrom
Colin Szehner
Josh Arrieta

Matt Racine
Trevor Wiseman
Brian McDonald
Michael Buell
Kevin Higgs
Luke Lemenager
Chris Jacobs
Chris Sampson
Frank Sanders
Pedro Ramos
Bastien Tardy
Jeffrey Paneda
Graham Vaux
Josh Ruff

Brent Handa
Scott Donahue
Colin Hacker
Jason Sey

Mo Elmi

Alex Harkins
Daniel Carlson
David Rabinowitz
Kevin Merkling
Colton Tully-Doyle
Kyle Suarez
Sean Sisk

AlJ Blumel
Robbie Reid
Sean April

Bowe Ebding
Scott Foley

Cory Vaselenko
Mark Thomas
Ben DeLand
Chris Hart

Byron Williams
Nick Shea
Jonathan MacNeil
Tyler Justus
David Soto
Jeremiah Johnston

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Chip
Time

00:32:31.90
00:32:32.90
00:32:33.60
00:32:34.65
00:32:35.20
00:32:35.30
00:32:36.80
00:32:38.00
00:32:38.55
00:32:39.50
00:32:40.80
00:32:42.10
00:32:44.40
00:32:45.15
00:32:48.05
00:32:48.45
00:32:49.90
00:32:50.15
00:32:55.45
00:32:59.15
00:33:02.40
00:33:03.50
00:33:03.80
00:33:06.40
00:33:09.35
00:33:11.15
00:33:11.50
00:33:12.50
00:33:13.45
00:33:14.80
00:33:16.00
00:33:16.65
00:33:22.10
00:33:23.80
00:33:25.75
00:33:26.85
00:33:32.30
00:33:33.30
00:33:35.05
00:33:35.65
00:33:36.85
00:33:37.10
00:33:37.35
00:33:42.30
00:33:48.80
00:33:49.95
00:33:51.70
00:33:52.50

Individual
Points

89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

130
131
132
133

School

Loyola Marymount
UC Davis

UC Riverside
Pepperdine

UC Riverside
Sacramento St
Long Beach St
Idaho

Loyola Marymount
Loyola Marymount
UC Riverside
Boise State
Washington St

San Diego

Santa Clara

Fresno State

UC Riverside
Idaho

Sacramento St
Eastern Washington
Long Beach St

Cal St Fullerton
Loyola Marymount
UC Irvine
Sacramento St
Loyola Marymount
Santa Clara
Sacramento St
Sacramento St
Idaho

Washington

UC Davis

Loyola Marymount
Santa Clara

Santa Clara

Cal St Fullerton
Eastern Washington
Boise State

Cal St Fullerton
Long Beach St

UC Davis

San Jose St

San Francisco

St Mary's Cal
Loyola Marymount
Eastern Washington
Cal St Fullerton
Idaho

Page 3 of 4

Bib No

292
510
550
361
551
404
272
257
300
297
548
145
657
414
475
232
553
258
401
219
280
181
294
531
403
295
471
399
402
254
638
517
299
467
474
178
214
144
186
281
511
455
442
479
296
215
184
253



Overall
Place

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174

Name

Ravi Amarawansa
Steven DeCastro
Eddie Perez
Rusty Whisman
George Morris
Conrad Wozniak
Cameron Lockard
Elijah Carrillo
Mehdi Taieb-Brahim
Sam Wambugu
Chris Mosier
John Laughlin
David Vartanian
Kevin O'Malley
Alex Nelson
David Haefele
Andrew Marks
Erik Walter

Jose Sanchez
Sean Dundon
Tim Tate

Victor Bonilla
Adrian Doty
Luke Galvan
David Creamer
Rigo Vasquez
Seth Allison
Henri Floris
David Williams
Eric Magana
Mark Hubbard
Isaiah White
Darren Strong
Clint Gordon

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Chip
Time

00:33:53.65
00:33:56.90
00:33:59.90
00:34:02.00
00:34:03.10
00:34:15.05
00:34:16.45
00:34:17.85
00:34:19.95
00:34:20.55
00:34:22.20
00:34:27.50
00:34:31.30
00:34:32.90
00:34:34.10
00:34:37.65
00:34:38.25
00:34:42.05
00:34:46.80
00:34:49.90
00:34:51.65
00:34:52.05
00:34:54.80
00:34:56.35
00:35:22.30
00:35:31.60
00:35:31.70
00:35:39.40
00:35:44.80
00:36:53.95
00:37:04.85
00:37:17.50
00:37:34.80
00:39:09.80

Individual
Points

134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

161
162

School

San Francisco
Long Beach St
Cal St Fullerton
UC Irvine

UC Irvine
Pepperdine
Boise State
Fresno State
Fresno State
San Jose St
Santa Clara
Santa Clara
Fresno State
San Diego

San Francisco
San Jose St
Eastern Washington
Eastern Washington
UC Riverside
San Jose St
Idaho

UC Irvine

UC Irvine

San Jose St
Boise State
San Jose St
Pepperdine
Pepperdine
Pepperdine
Pepperdine
San Diego
Pepperdine
Boise State

San Diego

Page 4 of 4

Bib No

435
275
183
537
534
367
146
228
233
457
473
472
234
416
439
454
217
220
555
451
259
528
530
452
142
456
358
359
366
360
413
365
147
412



School : Oregon

Accum
Team
Points

1

4
16
31
47

School : Portland

Accum
Team
Points

2

6
11
43
76

School : Stanford

Accum
Team
Points

6
16
42
70

100

J Total Team Points : \

Individual Overall

Points Place Name Bib # Sex

1 1 Galen Rupp 325 M

3 3 Shadrack Kiptoo-B 320 M

12 12 Kenny Klotz 321 M

15 15 Daniel Mercado 323 M

16 16 Scott Wall 328 M

24 24*  Andrew Acosta 315 M

47 47*  Joaquin Chapa 317 M
Individual Overall

Points Place  Name Bib# Sex

2 2 David Kinsella 386 M

4 4 John Moore 390 M

5 5 Michael Kilburg 385 M

32 32 Colin Longmuir 388 M

33 33 Justin Houck 384 M

54 54*  Dino Bozzone 381 M

57 58*  Zuber Ahmed 379 M
Individual Overall

Points Place Name Bib # Sex

6 6 Neftalem Araia 490 M

10 10 Hari Mix 499 M

26 26 Hakon DeVries 492 M

28 28 Garrett Heath 495 M

30 30 Russell Brown 491 M

41 41*  Elliott Heath 494 M

64 65*  John McGuire 498 M

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Scoring: 5

Displacing: 2

Chip
Time

29:35.45
30:03.50
30:26.40
30:32.75
30:34.60
30:49.00

31:21.60

I Total Team Points : 47]

Pace

04:45.73
04:50.24
04:53.93
04:54.95
04:55.25
04:57.56

05:02.81

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

29:45.70
30:05.70
30:06.90
30:58.45
31:02.40
31:34.55

31:39.70

I Total Team Points : 761

Pace

04:47.38
04:50.59
04:50.79
04:59.08
04:59.72
05:04.89

05:05.72

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

30:08.35
30:20.60
30:51.00
30:52.35
30:54.45
31:11.85
31:48.85

100

Pace

04:51.02
04:52.99
04:57.89
04:58.10
04:58.44
05:01.24
05:07.20

* Displacement Runners

Page 1 of 7



School : California J Total Team Points : \ 112

Accum
Team Individual Overall Chip
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex Time Pace
8 8 8 Yosef Ghebray 199 M 30:14.55 04:52.02
17 9 9 David Torrence 205 M 30:19.00 04:52.74
28 11 11 Mark Matusak 203 M 30:22.95 04:53.37
68 40 40 Michael Coe 198 M 31:10.90  05:01.09
112 44 44 Kari Karlsson 200 M 31:16.10 05:01.92
58 59*  Chris Chavez 197 M 31:41.25 05:05.97
74 76*  Eric Lee 201 M 32:06.60 05:10.05
* Displacement Runners
School : Cal Poly | Total Team Points: __ 116
Accum
Team Individual Overall Chip
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex Time Pace
13 13 13 Phillip Reid 166 M 30:26.75 04:53.98
33 20 20 Jeff Lease 165 M 30:40.15 04:56.14
55 22 22 Troy Swier 167 M 30:41.60 04:56.37
78 23 23 Evan Anderson 158 M 30:45.80 04:57.05
116 38 38 Matt Johnsrud 164 M 31:06.95 05:00.45
53 53*  Joe Gatel 162 M 31:34.10 05:04.82
82 86*  Leif Anderson 159 M 32:22.70  05:12.64
* Displacement Runners
School : Arizona State ] Total Team Points : _ 141
Accum
Team Individual Overall Chip
Points Points Place Name Bib # Sex Time Pace
7 7 7 Kyle Alcorn 130 M 30:12.15  04:51.63
21 14 14 Jeff Helmer 135 M 30:30.60 04:54.60
56 35 35 Alonso Contreras 131 M 31:03.75 04:59.94
93 37 37 Joey Heller 134 M 31:05.80 05:00.27
141 48 48 Garrett Kelly 136 M 31:22.95 05:03.03
65 67* Mikias Gelagle 133 M 31:50.45 05:07.45
78 81*  Ben Engelhardt 132 M 32:16.70  05:11.68
* Displacement Runners
School : UCLA | Total Team Points : _ 142
Accum
Team Individual Overall Chip
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex Time Pace
17 17 17 Austin Ramos 599 M 30:35.45 (04:55.38
35 18 18 Kyle Shackleton 601 M 30:37.80 04:55.76
56 21 21 Drew Shackleton 600 M 30:41.25 04:56.32
92 36 36 Laef Barnes 589 M 31:05.40 05:00.20
142 50 50 Henry Hagenbuch 593 M 31:28.40 05:03.90
70 72*  Marlon Patterson 598 M 32:02.30  05:09.36
75 77*  Alex Crabill 590 M 32:08.15 05:10.30

* Displacement Runners

Saturday, November 10, 2007 Scoring: 5 Displacing: 2 Page 2 of 7



School : Washington St

Accum
Team
Points

25
52
86
141
220

School : UC Santa Barbara

Accum
Team
Points

29
68
110
162
224

School : Washington

Accum
Team
Points

31
77
126
177
233

School : UC Davis

Accum
Team
Points

43
109
182
266
356

Individual Overall

Points Place Name Bib # Sex

25 25 Drew Polley 658 M

27 27 Andrew Jones 656 M

34 34 Alex Grant 654 M

55 55 Daniel Geib 653 M

79 82 Sam Ahlbeck 649 M

80 84 *  Dominic Smargiass 659 M

101 105*  Luke Lemenager 657 M
Individual Overall

Points Place Name Bib # Sex

29 29 Mike Powers 571 M

39 39 Scott Smith 573 M

42 42 Micah Tyhurst 574 M

52 52 Tim Aukshunas 567 M

62 63 DeRubira Julian 568 M

77 80*  Gabe Lopez 569 M

85 89*  Spencer Rotan 572 M
Individual Overall

Points Place Name Bib # Sex

31 31 Kelly Spady 637 M

46 46 Max O'Donoghue- 635 M

49 49 Caleb Knox 633 M

51 51 Jon Harding 632 M

56 57 Adam Shimer 636 M

63 64* Riley Booker 629 M

118 123*  Colton Tully-Doyle 638 M
Individual Overall

Points Place Name Bib# Sex

43 43 Jonathan Peterson 515 M

66 68 Russell Pfaff 516 M

73 75 Thomas Dileo 512 M

84 88 Patrick Parsel 514 M

90 94 Adalberto Corres 510 M

119 124*  Kyle Suarez 517 M

128 133*  Ben DeLand 511 M

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Scoring: 5

Displacing: 2

Chip
Time

30:49.10
30:51.60
31:03.75
31:36.60
32:17.10
32:19.85
32:44.40

I Total Team Points : 220]

Pace

04:57.58
04:57.98
04:59.94
05:05.22
05:11.74
05:12.18
05:16.14

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

30:53.45
31:08.80
31:13.65
31:32.70
31:47.54
32:10.75
32:26.55

| Total Team Points : _224]

Pace

04:58.28
05:00.75
05:01.53
05:04.60
05:06.98
05:10.72
05:13.26

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

30:55.55
31:17.95
31:26.20
31:29.05
31:39.65
31:47.55
33:16.00

J Total Team Points : \ 2§§|

Pace

04:58.62
05:02.22
05:03.55
05:04.01
05:05.71
05:06.99
05:21.22

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

31:16.00
31:51.90
32:04.75
32:25.45
32:32.90
33:16.65
33:36.85

J Total Team Points : \ §56|

Pace

05:01.91
05:07.69
05:09.75
05:13.09
05:14.28
05:21.33
05:24.58

* Displacement Runners

Page 3 of 7



School : UC Riverside

I Total Team Points : 370]

Accum
Team Individual Overall Chip
Points Points  Place  Name Bib # Sex Time Pace
19 19 19 Ulices Pina 552 M 30:39.60 04:56.05
87 68 70 Andrew Tachias 556 M 31:56.85 (05:08.48
178 91 95 Raul Lara 550 M 32:33.60 05:14.40
271 93 97 Daniel Lindstrom 551 M 32:35.20 05:14.65
370 99 103 Michael Buell 548 M 32:40.80 05:15.56
104 109*  Pedro Ramos 553 M 32:4990 05:17.02
149 159*  Jose Sanchez 555 M 34:46.80 (05:35.83
* Displacement Runners
School : Long Beach St ] Total Team Points : | 420]
Accum
Team Individual Overall Chip
Points Points  Place  Name Bib # Sex Time Pace
60 60 61 Travis Kuhlman 278 M 31:43.45 05:06.33
136 76 79 Eli Rodriquez 279 M 32:10.10 05:10.62
217 81 85 Dylan Jaedtke 277 M 32:21.40 05:12.43
312 95 99 Josh Arrieta 272 M 32:36.80 05:14.91
420 108 113 Josh Ruff 280 M 33:02.40 05:19.03
127 132*  Mark Thomas 281 M 33:35.65 05:24.38
134 142*  Steven DeCastro 275 M 33:56.90 05:27.80
* Displacement Runners
School : Eastern Washington ] Total Team Points : | 4761
Accum
Team Individual Overall Chip
Points Points  Place  Name Bib # Sex Time Pace
45 45 45 Paul Limpf 216 M 31:17.40 05:02.13
114 69 71 Alex Smyth 218 M 32:01.70 05:09.26
221 107 112 Graham Vaux 219 M 32:59.15 05:18.51
345 124 129 Bowe Ebding 214 M 33:32.30 05:23.84
476 131 138 Tyler Justus 215 M 33:49.95 05:26.68
147 157*  Andrew Marks 217 M 34:38.25 05:34.46
148 158 *  Erik Walter 220 M 34:42.05 05:35.07
* Displacement Runners
School : Sacramento St ] Total Team Points : ‘ﬁl
Accum
Team Individual Overall Chip
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex Time Pace
71 71 73 Scott Grose 400 M 32:02.65 05:09.42
165 94 98 Colin Szehner 404 M 32:35.30  05:14.67
271 106 111 Jeffrey Paneda 401 M 32:55.45 05:17.91
383 112 117 Jason Sey 403 M 33:09.35  05:20.15
498 115 120 Daniel Carlson 399 M 33:12.50  05:20.66
116 121*  David Rabinowitz 402 M 33:13.45 05:20.81

Saturday, November 10, 2007 Scoring: 5

Displacing: 2

* Displacement Runners
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School : Lovoela Marvmount

Accum
Team Individual
Points Points
89 89
186 97
284 98
394 110
507 113
120
130
School : Boise State
Accum
Team Individual
Points Points
61 61
144 83
244 100
369 125
508 139
155
162
School : Idaho
Accum
Team Individual
Points Points
72 72
168 96
273 105
390 117
523 133
151
School : Santa Clara
Accum
Team Individual
Points Points
67 67
169 102
283 114
404 121
526 122
143
144

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Scoring: 5

Displacing: 2

Overall

Place Name Bib # Sex
93 Lino Almeida 292 M

101 Trevor Wiseman 300 M
102 Brian McDonald 297 M
115 Scott Donahue 294 M
118 Mo Elmi 295 M
125*  Sean Sisk 299 M
137*  Jonathan MacNeil 296 M

Overall

Place Name Bib# Sex
62 Cody Eaton 143 M

87 Sawyer Bosch 141 M

104 Kevin Higgs 145 M
130 Scott Foley 144 M
147 Cameron Lockard 146 M
165*  David Creamer 142 M
173 * Darren Strong 147 M

Overall

Place Name Bib # Sex
74 Kevin Friesen 252 M

100 Matt Racine 257 M
110 Bastien Tardy 258 M
122 Kevin Merkling 254 M
140 Jeremiah Johnston 253 M
161* Tim Tate 259 M

Overall

Place Name Bib# Sex
69 Mike Delaurenti 469 M

107 Chris Sampson 475 M
119 Alex Harkins 471 M
126 AJ Blumel 467 M
127 Robbie Reid 474 M
151*  Chris Mosier 473 M
152*  John Laughlin 472 M

Chip
Time

32:31.90
32:38.55
32:39.50
33:03.80
33:11.15
33:22.10
33:48.80

I Total Team Points : 3071

Pace

05:14.12
05:15.19
05:15.35
05:19.26
05:20.44
05:22.20
05:26.50

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

31:46.25
32:24.50
32:42.10
33:33.30
34:16.45
35:22.30
37:34.80

J Total Team Points : \ 508|

Pace

05:06.78
05:12.93
05:15.76
05:24.00
05:30.95
05:41.55
06:02.87

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

32:03.25
32:38.00
32:50.15
33:14.80
33:52.50
34:51.65

J Total Team Points : \ 52§|

Pace

05:09.51
05:15.11
05:17.06
05:21.03
05:27.09
05:36.61

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

31:56.20
32:48.05
33:11.50
33:23.80
33:25.75
34:22.20

34:27.50

J Total Team Points : \ 526]

Pace

05:08.38
05:16.72
05:20.50
05:22.48
05:22.79
05:31.87

05:32.73

* Displacement Runners

Page 5 of 7



School : UC Irvine

Accum
Team Individual Overall .
Points Points Place Name Bib# Sex
59 59 60 Nick Mosey 535 M
145 86 90 Sky Johnston 532 M
256 111 116 Colin Hacker 531 M
392 136 144 Rusty Whisman 537 M
529 137 145 George Morris 534 M
152 162*  Victor Bonilla 528 M
153 163 *  Adrian Doty 530 M
School : Cal St Fullerton
Accum
Team Individual Overall .
Points Points Place Name Bib # Sex
88 88 92 Jeff Mackay 182 M
197 109 114 Brent Handa 181 M
320 123 128 Sean April 178 M
446 126 131 Cory Vaselenko 186 M
578 132 139 David Soto 184 M
135 143 *  Eddie Perez 183 M
School : Fresno State
Accum
Team Individual Overall .
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex
87 87 91 Erick Garcia 229 M
190 103 108 Frank Sanders 232 M
330 140 148 Elijah Carrillo 228 M
471 141 149 Mehdi Taieb-Brahi 233 M
616 145 153 David Vartanian 234 M
School : Pepperdine
Accum
Team Individual Overall .
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex
92 92 96 Chris Ogle 361 M
230 138 146 Conrad Wozniak 367 M
387 157 167 Seth Allison 358 M
545 158 168 Henri Floris 359 M
704 159 169 David Williams 366 M
160 170*  Eric Magana 360 M
161 172 *  Isaiah White 365 M

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Scoring: 5

Displacing: 2

Chip
Time

31:42.10
32:27.45
33:06.40
34:02.00
34:03.10
34:52.05
34:54.80

J Total Team Points : \ 529|

Pace

05:06.11
05:13.41
05:19.68
05:28.62
05:28.80
05:36.68
05:37.12

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

32:31.30
33:03.50
33:26.85
33:35.05
33:51.70
33:59.90

J Total Team Points : \ 578|

Pace

05:14.03
05:19.21
05:22.97
05:24.29
05:26.97
05:28.29

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

32:29.40
32:48.45
34:17.85
34:19.95
34:31.30

J Total Team Points : \ 616]

Pace

05:13.72
05:16.79
05:31.17
05:31.51
05:33.34

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

32:34.65
34:15.05
35:31.70
35:39.40
35:44.80
36:53.95

37:17.50

I Total Team Points : 704]

Pace

05:14.57
05:30.72
05:43.06
05:44.30
05:45.17
05:56.30
06:00.09

* Displacement Runners

Page 6 of 7



School : San Jose St

Accum

Team Individual
Points Points
129 129
271 142
417 146
567 150
721 154
156

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Overall
Place

134
150
156
160
164
166 *

Scoring: 5

Name

Chris Hart
Sam Wambugu
David Haefele
Sean Dundon
Luke Galvan
Rigo Vasquez

Bib# Sex

455
457
454
451
452
456

Displacing: 2

SEEEEKE

Chip
Time

33:37.10
34:20.55
34:37.65
34:49.90
34:56.35
35:31.60

J Total Team Points : \ 721|

Pace

05:24.62
05:31.61
05:34.36
05:36.33
05:37.37
05:43.04

* Displacement Runners

Page 7 of 7



Individual Points

SchoolName I;r:it:tls 1 2 3 4 5
Stanford 33 1 3 5 10 14
Oregon 72 2 6 16 21 27
Arizona State 106 8 11 23 25 39
Washington 118 4 7 17 32 58
UC Santa Barbara 143 12 13 24 41 53
Washington St 249 31 34 36 59 89
Portland 250 9 42 55 69 75
UC Riverside 304 22 50 60 62 110
California 328 44 52 64 65 103
Long Beach St 334 29 56 81 82 86
Arizona 352 47 48 51 95 111
San Francisco 359 35 66 73 85 100
Oregon State 375 37 72 74 91 101
UC Irvine 382 26 43 71 117 125
Loyola Marymount 387 15 40 99 112 121
USC 391 18 30 83 124 136
UC Davis 404 28 57 90 96 133
Eastern Washington 485 20 68 116 132 149
Idaho 506 54 63 114 128 147
Cal St Fullerton 516 77 102 106 109 122
Fresno State 538 80 92 113 123 130
Santa Clara 588 84 87 126 143 148
UCLA 597 70 94 118 131 184
Cal Poly 621 45 115 129 162 170
San Jose St 694 104 120 142 161 167
UNLV 752 49 160 175 183 185
Pepperdine 769 93 145 155 181 195
Hawaii 801 38 164 197 199 203
San Diego St 819 135 156 168 178 182
Sacramento St 822 141 152 169 171 189
Pacific 919 166 172 179 198 204
Saturday, November 10, 2007 Page 1 of 1



Overall
Place

e
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Name

Teresa McWalters
Nicole Blood
Alex Gits

Anita Campbell
Arianna Lambie
Alexandra Kosinski
Katie Follett
Jenna Kingma
Dana Morgan
Lauren Centrowitz
Ali Kielty
Megan Lewis
Bethany Nickless
Katie Harrington
Laura Mickelson
Bria Wetsch
Amanda Miller
Sarah Cocco
Lindsay Allen
Mattie Bridgmon
Zoe Buckman
Brenda Martinez
Camille Olson
Liza Hitchner
Kari Hardt
Candice Proctor
Sarah Pearson
Kim Conley
Sarah Apgar
Zsofia Erdelyi
Sara Trane

Marie Lawrence
Zoe Nelson

Isley Gonzalez
Fallon Heffernan
Meghan Leonard
Sylvia Veal
Chantelle Wilder
Krystal Duke
Tara Erdmann
Danielle Domenichelli
Sifrash Ademe
Laura Olvera
Chelsea Rielly

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Chip
Time

00:19:57.30
00:20:05.35
00:20:23.40
00:20:24.40
00:20:31.25
00:20:36.45
00:20:39.70
00:20:41.30
00:20:41.40
00:20:44.80
00:20:45.80
00:20:47.35
00:20:48.70
00:20:49.40
00:20:49.90
00:20:54.30
00:20:55.55
00:20:57.25
00:21:00.15
00:21:01.35
00:21:02.50
00:21:02.84
00:21:02.85
00:21:07.35
00:21:08.80
00:21:08.90
00:21:11.50
00:21:12.90
00:21:14.45
00:21:15.50
00:21:16.10
00:21:17.20
00:21:17.25
00:21:17.90
00:21:22.90
00:21:24.05
00:21:24.10
00:21:24.89
00:21:24.90
00:21:27.30
00:21:29.10
00:21:29.70
00:21:30.50
00:21:32.80

Individual
Points

e
TS 0 0 0o R W —

B DA B B DB W W W W W W W W W WK NN DNDDNDDNDDRNDNDNDIDNRFR R/~ /= /= /= /= /= —
A WD~ O OV O I N KA WD~ O O 00 Ui A WN~O WO U A W N

School

Stanford

Oregon

Stanford
Washington
Stanford

Oregon
Washington
Arizona State
Portland

Stanford

Arizona State

UC Santa Barbara
UC Santa Barbara
Stanford

Loyola Marymount
Oregon
Washington

uscC

Stanford

Eastern Washington
Oregon

UC Riverside
Arizona State

UC Santa Barbara
Arizona State

UC Irvine

Oregon

UC Davis

Long Beach St
[IN@

Washington St
Washington
Oregon
Washington St
San Francisco
Washington St
Oregon State
Hawaii

Arizona State
Loyola Marymount
UC Santa Barbara
Portland

UC Irvine
California

Page 1 of 5

Bib No

487
304
484
619
486
307
621
126
375
481
125
562
563
485
290
313
625
610
480
206
305
542
128
560
124
526
311
500
260
612
646
624
310
642
428
644
342
243
123
285
558
368
525
193



Overall
Place

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Name

Kimberly Donatelli
Angela Spadafino
Irine Lagat
Marissa Urban
Charlotte Browning
Cristina Olivas
Maggie Callahan
Rebecca Yau
Breanne Strenkowski
Melissa McFaddan
Paige Pattillo
Missy Barclay
Brianna Larson
Trisha Rasmussen
Collier Lawrence
Dannielle Evans
Lauren Saylor

Lisa Lopez

Allix Lee-Painter
Rowena Tam

Gabi Rios-Sotelo
Michelle Born
Whitney Lemieux
Samantha Modderman
Adrienne Nova
Claire Rethmeier
Sara Mickelson
Jennifer Macias
Jennifer Hartford
Hayley Oveson
Bobeya Krishnek
Breanna Sande
Elizabeth Bies
Juliane Masciana
Brooke Anderson
Alyssa Brown
Roxanne Sellick
Kristina Wilson
Carly Harris

Laura Meyers
Melissa Conlin
Zita Mezei
Jennifer Rodriquez
Anne Murphy-Hagan
Allison Ritchie
Lisa Egami

Lorin Scott
Melanie Cleland

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Chip
Time

00:21:33.75
00:21:34.90
00:21:35.15
00:21:35.30
00:21:38.20
00:21:38.70
00:21:39.15
00:21:39.79
00:21:39.80
00:21:40.20
00:21:41.50
00:21:43.30
00:21:43.95
00:21:44.70
00:21:46.25
00:21:47.05
00:21:47.10
00:21:47.30
00:21:47.50
00:21:48.10
00:21:49.60
00:21:49.65
00:21:50.80
00:21:51.45
00:21:51.90
00:21:53.75
00:21:54.20
00:21:54.85
00:21:55.70
00:21:56.50
00:21:57.25
00:21:57.35
00:21:57.55
00:21:58.00
00:21:58.90
00:22:01.65
00:22:01.85
00:22:03.60
00:22:04.65
00:22:05.30
00:22:06.05
00:22:07.15
00:22:07.40
00:22:09.10
00:22:09.25
00:22:10.15
00:22:12.80
00:22:14.20

Individual
Points

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
&3
84
&5
86
87
88
89
90
91

School

Cal Poly
Arizona State
Arizona
Arizona
UNLV

UC Riverside
Arizona
California

UC Santa Barbara
Idaho

Portland

Long Beach St
UC Davis
Washington
Washington St
UC Riverside
Washington
UC Riverside
Idaho
California
California

San Francisco
Arizona State
Eastern Washington
Portland
UCLA

UC Irvine
Oregon State
San Francisco
Oregon State
Portland

Boise State
Oregon

Cal St Fullerton
Washington
UC Santa Barbara
Fresno State
Long Beach St
Long Beach St
usC

Santa Clara
San Francisco
Long Beach St
Santa Clara
Portland
Washington St
UC Davis
Oregon State

Page 2 of 5

Bib No

150
129
104
109
604
543
102
196
565
249
377
261
506
626
643
539
627
541
247
195
194
425
127
211
376
585
523
335
427
337
373
140
303
176
616
557
226
270
266
615
458
431
268
463
378
641
507
331



Overall
Place

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Name

Marissa McPhail
Brie Carroll
Lauren Jirges
Angelina Cabrera
Kaitlin Gregg
Ashlee Wall
Natalie Hemphill
Abby Fall

Lucy Miller

Nicole Crawford
Amanda Eichmann
Pippa Macdonald
Erica Joy Sahli
Ashley Ramirez
Carolyn Ellis
Alysia Johnson
Krista Stangel
Andrea Aguilar
Chaly Jones
Celene Reyes
Shelly Splittberger
Annie Holden
Meredith Hawkins
Erica Digby

Bridie McCarey
Amber Nickelson
Samantha Constantini
Olga Aulet-Leon
Taylor Bryson
Arely Marquez
Brittany Rezowalli
Gail Munoz
Jennifer Hernandez
Bridget Helgerson
Katherine Nielsen
Blossom Marimpietri
Katie Dye

Breanna Chipney
Alyssa Daw

Briana Cleary
Carly Gerard
Shannon Murakami
Kiri Garruto
Brittny Escamilla
Caitlin Fitzgerald
Lisa Naucler
Katherine Ellis
Chelsea VanDeBrake

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Chip
Time

00:22:14.75
00:22:18.05
00:22:18.70
00:22:19.15
00:22:19.90
00:22:20.10
00:22:20.30
00:22:21.95
00:22:23.50
00:22:23.60
00:22:25.00
00:22:26.05
00:22:27.25
00:22:28.15
00:22:28.85
00:22:31.15
00:22:31.69
00:22:31.70
00:22:32.10
00:22:33.50
00:22:34.20
00:22:34.40
00:22:35.10
00:22:35.60
00:22:36.05
00:22:37.25
00:22:37.70
00:22:39.45
00:22:40.00
00:22:40.60
00:22:41.30
00:22:42.20
00:22:42.90
00:22:44.25
00:22:44.70
00:22:45.35
00:22:47.15
00:22:49.10
00:22:50.40
00:22:50.90
00:22:53.30
00:22:53.60
00:22:53.90
00:22:56.15
00:22:56.25
00:22:57.24
00:22:57.25
00:22:57.55

Individual
Points

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

131
132
133
134
135
136
137

School

Fresno State
Pepperdine

UCLA

Arizona

UC Davis
Washington St
Portland

Loyola Marymount
San Francisco
Oregon State

Cal St Fullerton
California

San Jose St

UC Santa Barbara
Cal St Fullerton
California

Oregon State

Cal St Fullerton
Boise State

UC Riverside
Arizona

Loyola Marymount
Fresno State

Idaho

Cal Poly

Eastern Washington
UC Irvine

UCLA

California

San Jose St

Loyola Marymount
Cal St Fullerton
Fresno State

uscC

UC Irvine

Santa Clara
Oregon State
Idaho

Cal Poly

Fresno State

Boise State

UCLA

Eastern Washington
UC Davis

UC Davis

San Diego St

uUsC

Washington St

Page 3 of 5

Bib No

224
350
580
101
503
648
371
286
432
332
170
191
450
564
171
190
340
168
139
545
108
288
222
246
153
212
520
575
187
447
291
177
223
614
524
461
333
245
149
221
138
583
662
501
502
422
611
647



Overall
Place

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

Name

Karrie Hagedorn
Mary Verran
Sarah Tesfaye
Kate Niehaus
Erin Wachter
Jenna Hicks
Whitney Porter
Chanel Fischetti
Courtney Young
Ashleigh Pratt
Mandy Macalister
Danielle Miller
Monica Prunty
Veronica Vasquez
Nicole Bowler
Renisha Robinson
Kassidy Rede
Alison Stoakley
Chelsea Wishard
Kristin Glen
Lauren Chramosta
Melissa Velazquez
Amber Gordon
Ashley Silva
Marlene Elizalde
Rebecca Paddack
Christina Rodgers
Jessica Locke
Bethany Gardner
Meghan Mullen
Annaliza Rizo
Darien Buc

Mary Wagner
Kristin Sanzari
Jodi Leal

Micaela Klaus
Noelle Lopez
Erin Griffith
Jenni Shearer
Katie Wolfe
Brenn Donnelly
Makenzie Mabry
Erica Eynon
Kristina Hammarstrom
Nisha Richardson
Amanda Gordon
Anne Vieira

Samantha Jennings

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Chip
Time

00:22:58.15
00:22:58.40
00:22:58.50
00:22:59.20
00:23:02.85
00:23:03.00
00:23:04.60
00:23:05.50
00:23:06.10
00:23:07.90
00:23:08.60
00:23:09.80
00:23:11.65
00:23:11.90
00:23:14.30
00:23:14.90
00:23:16.05
00:23:17.25
00:23:18.50
00:23:19.30
00:23:22.60
00:23:24.40
00:23:24.70
00:23:25.35
00:23:25.70
00:23:27.40
00:23:31.15
00:23:31.20
00:23:33.85
00:23:35.80
00:23:37.00
00:23:40.70
00:23:42.75
00:23:47.85
00:23:48.30
00:23:48.80
00:23:50.05
00:23:53.05
00:23:54.15
00:23:55.40
00:23:56.40
00:24:03.50
00:24:07.90
00:24:12.25
00:24:12.75
00:24:13.65
00:24:14.60
00:24:17.00

Individual
Points

138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

179
180
181
182
183

School

St Mary's Cal
San Francisco
UC Riverside
Stanford
Sacramento St
San Jose St
Santa Clara
uUsC
Pepperdine
UC Riverside
Idaho

Santa Clara
Eastern Washington
Santa Clara
San Francisco
Sacramento St
Arizona

UC Davis
Pepperdine
San Diego St
UC Irvine
Long Beach St
UC Irvine
UNLV

San Jose St
Cal Poly
Arizona
Hawaii

Long Beach St
Pacific

San Jose St
San Diego St
Sacramento St
Cal Poly
Sacramento St
Pacific

Santa Clara
Cal St Fullerton
UNLV

Cal Poly
Loyola Marymount
San Diego St
San Diego
Pacific

San Jose St
Pepperdine
San Diego St
UNLV

Page 4 of 5

Bib No

477
434
546
488
397
446
464
613
357
544
248
462
213
466
426
396
105
508
356
420
519
269
522
609
445
155
106
240
265
347
449
419
398
156
394
345
460
174
608
157
283
421
406
344
448
352
424
606



Overall
Place

189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212

Name

Cobbie Jones
Laura Lundin
Ahnie Draper
Stephanie Armstrong
Sarah Coxhead
Ali Ainsworth
Lora Marchini
Nikki Buchholtz
Jocelyn Oviedo
Whitney Johnson
Laura Wells

Jen Lagedrost
Lindsay Barajas
Lauren Dubay
Anna Honig
Sasha Souder
Briana Goodnight
Francesca Au
Mallory Kurosumi
Gabrielle Bournes
Shawna Carlson
Mary Stutzman
Molly Fearn
Victoria Lam

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Chip
Time

00:24:26.00
00:24:30.00
00:24:36.15
00:24:37.20
00:24:37.95
00:24:41.95
00:24:49.25
00:24:55.10
00:24:55.70
00:24:56.55
00:25:03.40
00:25:09.60
00:25:14.65
00:25:17.55
00:25:17.85
00:25:22.40
00:25:45.35
00:25:53.10
00:25:56.20
00:26:14.60
00:26:26.60
00:26:39.80
00:28:15.45
00:29:49.20

Individual
Points

184
185
186
187

188
189
190
191
192

193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204

School

UCLA

UNLV

Loyola Marymount
San Diego St

San Diego

UNLV

Sacramento St
Eastern Washington
Fresno State
Eastern Washington
San Diego

San Diego

San Diego St

San Jose St
Pepperdine

Fresno State
Hawaii

Pacific

Hawaii

UCLA

Idaho

Pepperdine

Hawaii

Pacific

Page 5 of 5

Bib No

581
607
284
417
405
603
395
207
225
209
411
409
418
444
353
227
238
343
239
577
244
355
237
346



School : Stanford

I Total Team Points : K] |

Accum
Team Individual Overall Chip
Points Points Place Name Bib # Sex Time Pace
1 1 1 Teresa McWalters 487 F 19:57.30  05:21.14
4 3 3 Alex Gits 484 F 20:23.40 05:28.14
9 5 5 Arianna Lambie 486 F 20:31.25 05:30.25
19 10 10 Lauren Centrowitz 481 F 20:44.80 (05:33.88
33 14 14 Katie Harrington 485 F 20:49.40 05:35.11
19 19*  Lindsay Allen 480 F 21:00.15 05:38.00
140 144 *  Kate Niehaus 488 F 22:59.20 06:09.93
* Displacement Runners
School : Qregon ] Total Team Points : 7121
Accum
Team Individual Overall Chip
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex Time Pace
2 2 2 Nicole Blood 304 F 20:05.35 05:23.30
8 6 6 Alexandra Kosinski 307 F 20:36.45 05:31.64
24 16 16 Bria Wetsch 313 F 20:54.30  05:36.43
45 21 21 Zoe Buckman 305 F 21:02.50 05:38.63
72 27 27 Sarah Pearson 311 F 21:11.50 05:41.04
33 33*  Zoe Nelson 310 F 21:17.25 05:42.58
76 77*  Elizabeth Bies 303 F 21:57.55 05:53.39
* Displacement Runners
School : Arizona State | Total Team Points : __106
Accum
Team Individual Overall Chip
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex Time Pace
8 8 8 Jenna Kingma 126 F 20:41.30 05:32.94
19 11 11 Ali Kielty 125 F 20:45.80 05:34.15
42 23 23 Camille Olson 128 F 21:02.85 05:38.72
67 25 25 Kari Hardt 124 F 21:08.80 05:40.32
106 39 39 Krystal Duke 123 F 21:2490 05:44.64
46 46*  Angela Spadafino 129 F 21:34.90 05:47.32
67 67*  Whitney Lemiecux 127 F 21:50.80 05:51.58

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Scoring: 5

Displacing: 2

* Displacement Runners

Page 1 of 9



School : Washington

Accum
Team
Points

4
11
28
60

118

School : UC Santa Barbara

Accum
Team
Points

12
25
49
90
143

School : Washington St

Accum
Team
Points

31
65
101
160
249

School : Portland

Accum
Team
Points

9
51
106
175
250

Saturday, November 10, 2007

J Total Team Points : \

Scoring: 5

Displacing: 2

Individual Overall

Points Place Name Bib # Sex

4 4 Anita Campbell 619 F

7 7 Katie Follett 621 F

17 17 Amanda Miller 625 F

32 32 Marie Lawrence 624 F

58 58 Trisha Rasmussen 626 F

61 61* Lauren Saylor 627 F

78 79*  Brooke Anderson 616 F
Individual Overall

Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex

12 12 Megan Lewis 562 F

13 13 Bethany Nickless 563 F

24 24 Liza Hitchner 560 F

41 41 Danielle Domenich 558 F

53 53 Breanne Strenkows 565 F

79 80*  Alyssa Brown 557 F

105 106 *  Ashley Ramirez 564 F
Individual Overall

Points Place Name Bib # Sex

31 31 Sara Trane 646 F

34 34 Isley Gonzalez 642 F

36 36 Meghan Leonard 644 F

59 59 Collier Lawrence 643 F

89 90 Lisa Egami 641 F

97 98 *  Ashlee Wall 648 F

137 140*  Chelsea VanDeBra 647 F
Individual Overall

Points Place Name Bib# Sex

9 9 Dana Morgan 375 F

42 42 Sifrash Ademe 368 F

55 55 Paige Pattillo 377 F

69 69 Adrienne Nova 376 F

75 75 Bobeya Krishnek 373 F

88 89*  Allison Ritchie 378 F

98 99 *  Natalie Hemphill 371 F

J Total Team Points : \

Chip
Time

20:24.40
20:39.70
20:55.55
21:17.20
21:44.70
21:47.10
21:58.90

118

Pace

05:28.41
05:32.51
05:36.76
05:42.57
05:49.95
05:50.59
05:53.76

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

20:47.35
20:48.70
21:07.35
21:29.10
21:39.80
22:01.65
22:28.15

143

Pace

05:34.56
05:34.93
05:39.93
05:45.76
05:48.63
05:54.49
06:01.60

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

21:16.10
21:17.90
21:24.05
21:46.25
22:10.15
22:20.10
22:57.55

| Total Team Points : _249]

Pace

05:42.28
05:42.76
05:44.41
05:50.36
05:56.77
05:59.44
06:09.49

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

20:41.40
21:29.70
21:41.50
21:51.90
21:57.25
22:09.25
22:20.30

J Total Team Points : \ 250|

Pace

05:32.97
05:45.92
05:49.09
05:51.88
05:53.31
05:56.53
05:59.50

* Displacement Runners
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School : UC Riverside

Accum
Team Individual Overall
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex
22 22 22 Brenda Martinez 542 F
72 50 50 Cristina Olivas 543 F
132 60 60 Dannielle Evans 539 F
194 62 62 Lisa Lopez 541 F
304 110 112 Celene Reyes 545 F
139 143 *  Sarah Tesfaye 546 F
146 150*  Ashleigh Pratt 544 F
School : California
Accum
Team Individual Overall
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex
44 44 44 Chelsea Rielly 193 F
96 52 52 Rebecca Yau 196 F
160 64 64 Rowena Tam 195 F
225 65 65 Gabi Rios-Sotelo 194 F
328 103 104 Pippa Macdonald 191 F
107 108 *  Alysia Johnson 190 F
119 121*  Taylor Bryson 187 F
School : Long Beach St
Accum
Team Individual Overall
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex
29 29 29 Sarah Apgar 260 F
85 56 56 Missy Barclay 261 F
166 81 82 Kristina Wilson 270 F
248 82 83 Carly Harris 266 F
334 86 87 Jennifer Rodriquez 268 F
158 162*  Melissa Velazquez 269 F
165 169 *  Bethany Gardner 265 F
School : Arizona
Accum
Team Individual Overall
Points Points  Place  Name Bib # Sex
47 47 47 Irine Lagat 104 F
95 48 48 Marissa Urban 109 F
146 51 51 Maggie Callahan 102 F
241 95 96 Angelina Cabrera 101 F
352 111 113 Shelly Splittberger 108 F
153 157* Kassidy Rede 105 F
163 167 *  Christina Rodgers 106 F

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Scoring: 5

Displacing: 2

Chip
Time

21:02.84
21:38.70
21:47.05
21:47.30
22:33.50
22:58.50
23:07.90

I Total Team Points : 304

Pace

05:38.72
05:48.34
05:50.58
05:50.64
06:03.04
06:09.74
06:12.26

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

21:32.80
21:39.79
21:48.10
21:49.60
22:26.05
22:31.15
22:40.00

J Total Team Points : \ 328|

Pace

05:46.76
05:48.63
05:50.86
05:51.26
06:01.04
06:02.41
06:04.78

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

21:14.45
21:43.30
22:03.60
22:04.65
22:07.40
23:24.40
23:33.85

] Total Team Points : | 334]

Pace

05:41.83
05:49.57
05:55.02
05:55.30
05:56.04
06:16.69
06:19.22

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

21:35.15
21:35.30
21:39.15
22:19.15
22:34.20
23:16.05
23:31.15

J Total Team Points : \ §52|

Pace

05:47.39
05:47.43
05:48.46
05:59.19
06:03.22
06:14.45
06:18.50

* Displacement Runners
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School : San Francisco

Accum
Team Individual Overall
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex
35 35 35 Fallon Heffernan 428 F
101 66 66 Michelle Born 425 F
174 73 73 Jennifer Hartford 427 F
259 85 86 Zita Mezei 431 F
359 100 101 Lucy Miller 432 F
138 142*  Mary Verran 434 F
151 155* Nicole Bowler 426 F
School : Qregon State
Accum
Team Individual Overall
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex
37 37 37 Sylvia Veal 342 F
109 72 72 Jennifer Macias 335 F
183 74 74 Hayley Oveson 337 F
274 91 92 Melanie Cleland 331 F
375 101 102 Nicole Crawford 332 F
108 109 *  Krista Stangel 340 F
127 129*  Katie Dye 333 F
School : Irvine
Accum
Team Individual Overall
Points Points Place Name Bib# Sex
26 26 26 Candice Proctor 526 F
69 43 43 Laura Olvera 525 F
140 71 71 Sara Mickelson 523 F
257 117 119 Samantha Constanti 520 F
382 125 127 Katherine Nielsen 524 F
157 161 *  Lauren Chramosta 519 F
159 163*  Amber Gordon 522 F
School : Lovola Marvmount
Accum
Team Individual Overall
Points Points  Place  Name Bib # Sex
15 15 15 Laura Mickelson 290 F
55 40 40 Tara Erdmann 285 F
154 99 100 Abby Fall 286 F
266 112 114 Annie Holden 288 F
387 121 123 Brittany Rezowalli 291 F
177 181 *  Brenn Donnelly 283 F
186 191*  Ahnie Draper 284 F

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Scoring: 5

Displacin

g: 2

Chip
Time

21:22.90
21:49.65
21:55.70
22:07.15
22:23.50
22:58.40
23:14.30

I Total Team Points : 359

Pace

05:44.10
05:51.28
05:52.90
05:55.97
06:00.35
06:09.72
06:13.98

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

21:24.10
21:54.85
21:56.50
22:14.20
22:23.60
22:31.69
22:47.15

J Total Team Points : \ 375|

Pace

05:44.42
05:52.67
05:53.11
05:57.86
06:00.38
06:02.55
06:06.70

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

21:08.90
21:30.50
21:54.20
22:37.70
22:44.70
23:22.60
23:24.70

J Total Team Points : \ §82|

Pace

05:40.35
05:46.14
05:52.50
06:04.16
06:06.04
06:16.21
06:16.77

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

20:49.90
21:27.30
22:21.95
22:34.40
22:41.30
23:56.40
24:36.15

J Total Team Points : \ §87|

Pace

05:35.25
05:45.28
05:59.94
06:03.28
06:05.13
06:25.27
06:35.93

* Displacement Runners

Page 4 of 9



School : US I Total Team Points : 391

Accum
Team Individual Overall Chip
Points Points  Place  Name Bib # Sex Time Pace
18 18 18 Sarah Cocco 610 F 20:57.25 05:37.22
48 30 30 Zsofia Erdelyi 612 F 21:15.50 05:42.12
131 83 84 Laura Meyers 615 F 22:05.30 05:55.47
255 124 126 Bridget Helgerson 614 F 22:44.25 06:05.92
391 136 139 Katherine Ellis 611 F 22:57.25 06:09.41
144 148*  Chanel Fischetti 613 F 23:05.50 06:11.62
* Displacement Runners
School : UC Davis ] Total Team Points : 404]
Accum
Team Individual Overall Chip
Points Points Place Name Bib # Sex Time Pace
28 28 28 Kim Conley 500 F 21:12.90 05:41.42
85 57 57 Brianna Larson 506 F 21:43.95 05:49.75
175 90 91 Lorin Scott 507 F 22:12.80 05:57.48
271 96 97 Kaitlin Gregg 503 F 22:19.90 05:59.39
404 133 136 Brittny Escamilla 501 F 22:56.15  06:09.11
134 137*  Caitlin Fitzgerald 502 F 22:56.25 06:09.14
154 158 *  Alison Stoakley 508 F 23:17.25 06:14.77
* Displacement Runners
School : Eastern Washington | Total Team Points : __485]
Accum
Team Individual Overall Chip
Points Points Place Name Bib # Sex Time Pace
20 20 20 Mattie Bridgmon 206 F 21:01.35 05:38.32
88 68 68 Samantha Modder 211 F 21:51.45 05:51.76
204 116 118 Amber Nickelson 212 F 22:37.25  06:04.04
336 132 135 Kiri Garruto 662 F 22:53.90 06:08.51
485 149 153 Monica Prunty 213 F 23:11.65 06:13.27
190 196 *  Nikki Buchholtz 207 F 24:55.10 06:41.02
192 198 *  Whitney Johnson 209 F 24:56.55 06:41.41
* Displacement Runners
School : Idaho | Total Team Points : -S06]
Accum
Team Individual Overall Chip
Points Points Place Name Bib # Sex Time Pace
54 54 54 Melissa McFaddan 249 F 21:40.20 05:48.74
117 63 63 Allix Lee-Painter 247 F 21:47.50  05:50.70
231 114 116 Erica Digby 246 F 22:35.60 06:03.60
359 128 130 Breanna Chipney 245 F 22:49.10 06:07.22
506 147 151 Mandy Macalister 248 F 23:08.60 06:12.45
201 209*  Shawna Carlson 244 F 26:26.60 07:05.56

* Displacement Runners
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School : Cal St Fullerton

Accum
Team Individual Overall .
Points Points Place Name Bib# Sex
77 77 78 Juliane Masciana 176 F
179 102 103 Amanda Eichmann 170 F
285 106 107 Carolyn Ellis 171 F
394 109 110 Andrea Aguilar 168 F
516 122 124 Gail Munoz 177 F
174 178 *  Erin Griffith 174 F
School : Fresno State
Accum
Team Individual Overall .
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex
80 80 81 Roxanne Sellick 226 F
172 92 93 Marissa McPhail 224 F
285 113 115 Meredith Hawkins 222 F
408 123 125 Jennifer Hernandez 223 F
538 130 132 Briana Cleary 221 F
191 197*  Jocelyn Oviedo 225 F
196 204 *  Sasha Souder 227 F
School : Santa Clara
Accum
Team Individual Overall .
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex
84 84 85 Melissa Conlin 458 F
171 87 88 Anne Murphy-Hag 463 F
297 126 128 Blossom Marimpiet 461 F
440 143 147 Whitney Porter 464 F
588 148 152 Danielle Miller 462 F
150 154*  Veronica Vasquez 466 F
173 177*  Noelle Lopez 460 F
School : UCLA
Accum
Team Individual Overall .
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex
70 70 70 Claire Rethmeier 585 F
164 94 95 Lauren Jirges 580 F
282 118 120 Olga Aulet-Leon 575 F
413 131 134 Shannon Murakami 583 F
597 184 189 Cobbie Jones 581 F
200 208 *  Gabrielle Bournes 577 F

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Scoring: 5 Displacing: 2

Chip
Time

21:58.00
22:25.00
22:28.85
22:31.70
22:42.20
23:53.05

Chip
Time

22:01.85
22:14.75
22:35.10
22:42.90
22:50.90
24:55.70

25:22.40

Chip
Time

22:06.05
22:09.10
22:45.35
23:04.60
23:09.80
23:11.90

23:50.05

Chip
Time

21:53.75
22:18.70
22:39.45
22:53.60
24:26.00
26:14.60

J Total Team Points : \ 516|

Pace

05:53.51
06:00.76
06:01.79
06:02.55
06:05.37
06:24.37

* Displacement Runners

I Total Team Points : 538]

Pace

05:54.55
05:58.01
06:03.47
06:05.56
06:07.70
06:41.18
06:48.34

* Displacement Runners

I Total Team Points : 3881

Pace

05:55.67
05:56.49
06:06.22
06:11.38
06:12.77
06:13.34

06:23.57

* Displacement Runners

I Total Team Points : 3971

Pace

05:52.37
05:59.07
06:04.63
06:08.43
06:33.21
07:02.34

* Displacement Runners
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School : Cal Poly

J Total Team Points :

Accum
Team Individual Overall .
Points Points Place Name Bib# Sex
45 45 45 Kimberly Donatelli 150 F
160 115 117 Bridie McCarey 153 F
289 129 131 Alyssa Daw 149 F
451 162 166 Rebecca Paddack 155 F
621 170 174 Kristin Sanzari 156 F
176 180*  Katie Wolfe 157 F
School : San Jose St

Accum

Team Individual Overall .

Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex
104 104 105 Erica Joy Sahli 450 F
224 120 122 Arely Marquez 447 F
366 142 146 Jenna Hicks 446 F
527 161 165 Marlene Elizalde 445 F
694 167 171 Annaliza Rizo 449 F

180 185* Nisha Richardson 448 F
194 202*  Lauren Dubay 444 F
School : UNLV
Accum
Team Individual Overall .
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex
49 49 49 Charlotte Browning 604 F
209 160 164 Ashley Silva 609 F
384 175 179 Jenni Shearer 608 F
567 183 188 Samantha Jennings 606 F
752 185 190 Laura Lundin 607 F
188 194*  Ali Ainsworth 603 F
School : Pepperdine
Accum
Team Individual Overall .
Points Points Place Name Bib# Sex
93 93 94 Brie Carroll 350 F
238 145 149 Courtney Young 357 F
393 155 159 Chelsea Wishard 356 F
574 181 186 Amanda Gordon 352 F
769 195 203 Anna Honig 353 F
202 210*  Mary Stutzman 355 F

Saturday, November 10, 2007

Scoring: 5

Displacing: 2

Chip
Time

21:33.75
22:36.05
22:50.40
23:27.40
23:47.85
23:55.40

| Total Team Points : __621]

Pace

05:47.01
06:03.72
06:07.57
06:17.49
06:22.98
06:25.00

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

22:27.25
22:40.60
23:03.00
23:25.70
23:37.00
24:12.75

25:17.55

I Total Team Points : 694]

Pace

06:01.36
06:04.94
06:10.95
06:17.04
06:20.07
06:29.66

06:47.04

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

21:38.20
23:25.35
23:54.15
24:17.00
24:30.00
24:41.95

J Total Team Points : \ 752]

Pace

05:48.20
06:16.94
06:24.67
06:30.80
06:34.29
06:37.49

* Displacement Runners

Chip
Time

22:18.05
23:06.10
23:18.50
24:13.65
25:17.85
26:39.80

769

Pace

05:58.89
06:11.78
06:15.11
06:29.90
06:47.12
07:09.10

* Displacement Runners
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School : Hawaii

J Total Team Points : \ 801|

Accum
Team Individual Overall . Chip
Points Points  Place  Name Bib # Sex Time Pace
38 38 38 Chantelle Wilder 243 F 21:24.89 05:44.63
202 164 168 Jessica Locke 240 F 23:31.20 06:18.51
399 197 205 Briana Goodnight 238 F 25:45.35 06:54.50
598 199 207 Mallory Kurosumi 239 F 25:56.20 06:57.41
801 203 211 Molly Fearn 237 F 28:15.45 07:34.76
* Displacement Runners
School : San Diego St ] Total Team Points : | 819
Accum
Team Individual Overall . Chip
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex Time Pace
135 135 138 Lisa Naucler 422 F 22:57.24  06:09.40
291 156 160 Kristin Glen 420 F 23:19.30  06:15.32
459 168 172 Darien Buc 419 F 23:40.70  06:21.06
637 178 182 Makenzie Mabry 421 F 24:03.50 06:27.18
819 182 187 Anne Vieira 424 F 24:14.60 06:30.15
187 192*  Stephanie Armstro 417 F 24:37.20 06:36.22
193 201 * Lindsay Barajas 418 F 25:14.65 06:46.26
* Displacement Runners
School : Sacramento St ] Total Team Points : | 3221
Accum
Team Individual Overall . Chip
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex Time Pace
141 141 145 Erin Wachter 397 F 23:02.85 06:10.91
293 152 156 Renisha Robinson 396 F 23:1490 06:14.14
462 169 173 Mary Wagner 398 F 23:42.75 06:21.61
633 171 175 Jodi Leal 394 F 23:48.30 06:23.10
822 189 195 Lora Marchini 395 F 24:49.25 06:39.45
* Displacement Runners
School : Pacific ] Total Team Points : | _919]
Accum
Team Individual Overall Chip
Points Points  Place  Name Bib# Sex Time Pace
166 166 170 Meghan Mullen 347 F 23:35.80 06:19.75
338 172 176 Micaela Klaus 345 F 23:48.80 06:23.23
517 179 184 Kristina Hammarstr 344 F 24:12.25 06:29.52
715 198 206 Francesca Au 343 F 25:53.10 06:56.57
919 204 212 Victoria Lam 346 F 29:49.20 07:59.90
* Displacement Runners
Saturday, November 10, 2007 Scoring: 5 Displacing: 2 Page 8 of 9
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